

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4668 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/8/2022 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 9/14/2022
 Final action:
 9/13/2022

 Enactment date:
 9/13/2022
 Enactment #:
 2022-217

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission with attachments, officially accepting the City Clerk's Certification

and Declaration of Results using a petition process to ascertain whether a majority of the property

owners support the continued existence of the Coral Gables Business Improvement District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2022-217 - Signed, 2. Cover Memo - Accepting the City Clerk's Certification of Results, 3. R-

2022- Draft BID Election Results, 4. CERTIFICATION AND DECLARATION OF RESULTS-BID PetionIng process, 5. Public Comments received by the City Clerks Office, 6. BID - Support Petition,

7. Speaker Cards, 8. Verbatim Transcript

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2022	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission with attachments, officially accepting the City Clerk's Certification and Declaration of Results using a petition process to ascertain whether a majority of the property owners support the continued existence of the Coral Gables Business Improvement District.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]